

PEKO TO PARTICIPATE IN 2021 NY STATEWIDE VIRTUAL MANUFACTURING DAY

ROCHESTER, NY (September 29, 2021) - PEKO Precision Products will be participating in the upcoming 2021 NY Statewide Virtual Manufacturing Day event on October 15th as part of a national effort to showcase the reality of modern manufacturing careers, draw attention to the outstanding opportunities that a career in manufacturing can provide, and connect with America's future workforce.

The 2021 NY Statewide Virtual Manufacturing Day will be held by <u>FuzeHub</u>, the statewide center for the New York Manufacturing Extension Partnership, in association with National Manufacturing Day, an annual national event that is held every year on the first Friday in October.

This event is intended to benefit companies, community leaders, educators, students in high school and college as well as economic development and manufacturing associations across NY by recognizing NY-based manufacturers and building awareness of available educational and training opportunities.

- WHEN: Friday, October 15, from 8:30 AM to 12:30 PM
- WHERE: Held virtually statewide

To register for this event as an attendee, please visit <u>https://newyorkmep.org/manufacturing-day/ny-manufacturing-day-2021-attendee-registration/</u>. More information on the virtual Manufacturing Day event is available at <u>https://newyorkmep.org/manufacturing-day/</u>.

About PEKO: PEKO Precision Products is a leading contract manufacturer providing end-to-end manufacturing solutions for machinery, equipment, and major electro-mechanical assemblies. From design and prototyping to production, PEKO's capabilities include design, engineering, development, machining, sheet metal fabrication, electrical integration, assembly, and full-scale production.

Moreover, PEKO supports early-stage startups and programs through its New Product Introduction division, a dedicated space that adapts to the needs of early-stage manufacturing and supports low-volume builds still in the design phase, including alpha/beta builds and pre-production pilot builds. To learn more, visit <u>pekoprecision.com</u> or follow PEKO on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, or <u>Instagram</u>.

Contact:

Scott Baxter (<u>sbaxter@pekoprecision.com</u>) Sales & Business Development Manager

innovation | preparation | replication